

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7784

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net www.mtw.nhs.uk

22 November 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Prostate surgery.

You asked:

1. Have you ever offered Holmium Laser Enucleation of the Prostate (HoLEP) as a surgical intervention for patients with Benign Prostate Enlargement at your Trust?

a. If yes, what is the exact date (at least month and year) that your Urology department began to offer this treatment (and end date if applicable)? b. If yes, could you please provide the number of HoLEP procedures completed at your Trust in the fiscal year 2021/2022

2. Have you ever offered GreenLight Laser prostatectomy as a surgical intervention for patients with Benign Prostate Enlargement at your Trust?
a. If yes, what is the exact date (at least month and year) that your Urology department began to offer this treatment (and end date if applicable)?
b. If yes, could you please provide the number of GreenLight procedures completed at you your Trust in the fiscal year 2021/2022

3. Have you ever offered both HoLEP and GreenLight simultaneously as a surgical intervention for patients with Benign Prostate Enlargement at your Trust?

a. If yes, what is the exact date (at least month and year) that your Urology department began to offer both treatment options to patients (and end date if applicable)?

4. Have you ever offered transurethral resection of the prostate (TURP) as a surgical intervention for patients with Benign Prostate Enlargement at your Trust?

a. If yes, could you please provide the number of operations completed at your Trust in the fiscal year 2021/2022

Trust response:

- 1. Yes
- a. Around 2006
- b. 171
- 2. No
- a. Not applicable b. 257
- 3. No
- a. Not applicable 4. Yes
- a. 98